SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

News Release



May 5, 2016

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Notice of Launch Postponement on JCSAT-14 Communications Satellite

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Shinji Takada) announces that SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer; Shinji Takada), a 100% owned subsidiary of SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc., today released attached Notice of Launch Postponement on JCSAT-14 Communications Satellite.

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

News Release



May 5, 2016

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Notice of Launch Postponement on JCSAT-14 Communications Satellite

SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President & Chief Executive Officer: Shinji Takada) scheduled to launch its JCSAT-14 communications satellite on May 5, 2016 (JST) from the Cape Canaveral Air Force Station in the U.S. state of Florida, using a Falcon 9 rocket manufactured by SpaceX. The launch has been rescheduled to May 6, 2016 (JST).